fish

PRECAUTIONARY Boil Water Notice Updates

Find answers to frequently asked boil water questions.


PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE UPDATE
UPDATE OCTOBER 12, 3:45 pm

All remaining water boil areas have been cleared EXCEPT for the Bent Tree Villas East neighborhood. 

Crews are now hanging blue (all clear) hangers at Cypress Creek Country Club and the S.E. areas between Woolbright Road and SE 23rd Ave.

Questions? Call 561-742-6400.

 Bent Tree Villas East neighborhood.


PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE UPDATE
Posted October 12, 2019, 11:15 am

Two areas remain under a “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE:”

• Select areas south of Palo Verde Drive, north of Boynton Beach Blvd. between Lawrence Rd. and Military Trail
• Small area to the East of S. Seacrest Blvd., north of S.E. 23rd Ave., south of Woolbright Rd.

Residents and businesses in these two areas will receive blue door hangers once their areas are cleared.

A sample analysis result is expected on Saturday afternoon, October 12; once the results are received, Boynton Beach Utilities will post another update. Staff will continue to sample water quality over the next few days in these areas.

Questions? Call 561-742-6400.

•	Select areas south of Palo Verde Drive, north of Boynton Beach Blvd. between Lawrence Road and Military Trail•	Small area to the East of S. Seacrest Blvd., north of S.E. 23rd Ave., south of Woolbright Road.


PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE    
UPDATE - October 11th at  5 pm

Boynton Beach Utilities is continuing to collect and analyze water quality samples throughout our service area. 

As of October 11 at 5 pm, only a few areas are currently under a precautionary boil water notice. Residents and businesses in these areas have been informed by red door hangers. Once the precautionary boil water notice has been lifted, these residents and businesses will receive a blue door hanger. 

The City will continue to provide updates going forward. Questions? Call 561-742-6400


Update October 10, 2019 at 10 am

SYSTEM-WIDE PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE RESCINDED 
PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE ISSUED FOR THREE AREAS

SYSTEM-WIDE Precautionary Boil Water Notice has been Rescinded.

The October 08, 2019 "PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE" IS HEREBY RESCINDED following the correction of the water pressure issue and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.


PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE has been Issued for the Following Areas: 

Area bounded by Woolbright Road, Old Boynton Road, Lawrence Road and Military Trail

 Area bounded by Woolbright Road, Old Boynton Road, Lawrence Road and Military Trail

East of Federal Highway between MLK Boulevard and NE 6th Avenue 

Area, East of Federal Highway between MLK Boulevard and NE 6th Avenue

Seacrest Boulevard, east to Railroad tracks from SE 21st Avenue to SE 23rd Avenue 

Area, Seacrest Boulevard, east to Railroad tracks from SE 21st Avenue to SE 23rd Avenue

Boynton Beach Utilities apologizes for the inconvenience experienced by its customers and is working to clear the remaining areas as soon as possible.
For more information, the public may contact Boynton Beach Utilities;  561-742-6400.
 

Category